
Pearl Izumi Tour Series
Round 7 -- Stoke-on Trent

Individual Round Classification

Rank Bib Name Team Race Time

Laps 

Completed

1 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:11:58.598 35

2 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:12:17.546 35

3 90 Alistair Slater JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:17.992 35

4 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:12:18.504 35

5 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:12:53.280 35

6 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:53.283 35

7 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:12:53.426 35

8 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:12:53.440 35

9 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:12:53.854 35

10 12 Tom Stewart Madison - Genesis 1:12:54.246 35

11 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:12:54.913 35

12 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:55.332 35

13 26 Max Stedman Pedal Heaven 1:12:57.635 35

14 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:14:00.366 35

15 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:14:00.482 35

16 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:14:01.200 35

17 155 Matt Nowell Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:14:01.620 35

18 61 Dale Appleby NFTO 1:14:03.315 35

19 153 David Lines Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:14:07.558 35

20 71 Liam Stones NFTO 1:06:10.962 31

21 8 Tobyn Horton Madison - Genesis 1:06:11.805 31

22 132 Dan Bigham Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:06:13.306 31

23 144 Adam Hartley VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:06:13.831 31

24 106 Chris Latham Team Wiggins 1:06:14.304 31

25 50 Steven Roach Team Raleigh GAC 1:06:14.855 31

26 31 Jake Womersley Pedal Heaven 1:06:16.024 31

27 145 Jack Clarkson VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:06:18.431 31

28 139 Robert Scott VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:06:20.508 31

29 128 Ryan Davis Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:06:25.118 31

30 129 Will Brown Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:06:25.514 31

31 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:06:36.649 31

32 147 Alex Orrell-Turner Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:07:24.907 31

33 146 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:07:25.163 31

34 69 Richard Mardle NFTO 1:07:25.169 31

35 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:07:26.080 31

36 137 Martin Ford Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:07:28.210 31
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37 135 Will Haynes Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:07:28.425 31

38 165 Owen Line Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:06:25.360 30

39 166 Tomos Owens Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:06:33.563 30

40 157 Stuart Reid Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:07:14.613 30

41 167 Ryan Coulton Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:08:01.907 30

42 170 Ben Joughin Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:06:21.290 29

43 141 Harry Paine VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:06:40.123 28

44 168 Morgan Hughes Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:08:12.842 28

45 218 Ryan Ashcroft VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:07:42.232 27

DNF 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins 0:34:20.644 15

DNF 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 0:29:01.524 14

Individual Round Classification (Adjusted Times for Team Competition)

Rank Bib Name Team Time

1 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:11:58.598

2 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:12:17.546

3 90 Alistair Slater JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:17.992

4 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:12:18.504

5 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:12:53.280

6 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:53.283

7 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:12:53.426

8 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:12:53.440

9 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:12:53.854

10 12 Tom Stewart Madison - Genesis 1:12:54.246

11 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:12:54.913

12 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:12:55.332

13 26 Max Stedman Pedal Heaven 1:12:57.635

14 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:14:00.366

15 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:14:00.482

16 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:14:01.200

17 155 Matt Nowell Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:14:01.620

18 61 Dale Appleby NFTO 1:14:03.315

19 153 David Lines Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:14:07.558

20 71 Liam Stones NFTO 1:14:43.344

21 8 Tobyn Horton Madison - Genesis 1:14:44.296

22 132 Dan Bigham Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:14:45.991

23 144 Adam Hartley VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:14:46.583

24 106 Chris Latham Team Wiggins 1:14:47.117

25 50 Steven Roach Team Raleigh GAC 1:14:47.740

26 31 Jake Womersley Pedal Heaven 1:14:49.059

27 145 Jack Clarkson VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:14:51.777

28 139 Robert Scott VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:14:54.122

29 128 Ryan Davis Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:14:59.327



30 129 Will Brown Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:14:59.774

31 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:15:12.346

32 147 Alex Orrell-Turner Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:16:06.830

33 146 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:16:07.120

34 69 Richard Mardle NFTO 1:16:07.126

35 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:16:08.155

36 137 Martin Ford Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:16:10.560

37 135 Will Haynes Planet X Northside Pro Cycling 1:16:10.802

38 165 Owen Line Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:17:29.587

39 166 Tomos Owens Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:17:39.157

40 157 Stuart Reid Wheelbase Altura MGD 1:18:27.049

41 167 Ryan Coulton Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:19:22.225

42 170 Ben Joughin Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:20:05.005

43 141 Harry Paine VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:23:20.154

44 168 Morgan Hughes Pro Vision SJ Junior Academy 1:25:16.053

45 218 Ryan Ashcroft VCUK PH-MAS Cycling Team 1:27:45.856

46 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins 1:31:05.856

47 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 1:31:15.856

48 Team Wiggins

49 Team Wiggins

50 Team Wiggins

Notes (where applicable)

Lapped riders have been given their race time, plus their own average lap time for every lap lost.

Non-finishers have been given the time of the slowest classified rider, plus a 10 second penalty

for every lap not completed.

Non-starters are processed as non-finishers.


